

ITEM NO. 102

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 373 OF 2000

RAMJEE KESARI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/03/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pankaj Bhagat, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishakant Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Place the appeal after four weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master